Accepted Manuscript



Contact Lens-induced Limbal Stem Cell Deficiency

Jennifer Rossen, MD, Alec Amram, MD, Behrad Milani, MD, Dongwook Park, Jennifer Harthan, OD, FAAO, Charlotte Joslin, OD, PhD, Timothy McMahon, OD, FAAO, Ali Djalilian, MD

PII: S1542-0124(16)30107-0

DOI: 10.1016/j.jtos.2016.06.003

Reference: JTOS 189

To appear in: Ocular Surface

Received Date: 29 February 2016

Revised Date: 28 June 2016
Accepted Date: 30 June 2016

Please cite this article as: Rossen J, Amram A, Milani B, Park D, Harthan J, Joslin C, McMahon T, Djalilian A, Contact Lens-induced Limbal Stem Cell Deficiency, *Ocular Surface* (2016), doi: 10.1016/j.jtos.2016.06.003.

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As a service to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before it is published in its final form. Please note that during the production process errors may be discovered which could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the journal pertain.

ACCEPTED MANUSCRIPT

SECTION: Clinical Practice, Pedram Hamrah, MD, Editor

Contact Lens-induced Limbal Stem Cell Deficiency

Jennifer Rossen, MD,¹ Alec Amram, MD,¹ Behrad Milani, MD,¹ Dongwook Park,¹ Jennifer Harthan, OD, FAAO,² Charlotte Joslin, OD, PhD,¹ Timothy McMahon, OD, FAAO,¹ and Ali Djalilian, MD¹

Short Title: Contact Lens-induced LSCD/Rossen, Amram, et al

FOOTNOTES

Accepted for publication June 2016.

Drs. Rossen and Amram contributed equally to this paper and are considered co-first authors. From ¹Department of Ophthalmology and Visual Sciences, University of Illinois at Chicago, and ²Illinois College of Optometry, Illinois Eye Institute, Chicago, IL, USA.

This work was supported by R01 EY024349-01A1 to ARD, a core grant EY01792 from National Institute of Health and an unrestricted grant from Research to Prevent Blindness. ARD is the recipient of a Career Development Award from Research to Prevent Blindness. The authors have no commercial or proprietary interest in any concept or product discussed in this article.

Single-copy reprint requests to: Ali Djalilian, MD (address below).

Corresponding author: Ali Djalilian, MD, Illinois Eye and Ear Infirmary, 1855 W. Taylor Street, M/C 648, Chicago, IL 60612. Tel: (312) 996-8937. Fax: (312) 355-4248. Email: adjalili@uic.edu

Download English Version:

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/8591343

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/8591343

<u>Daneshyari.com</u>